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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Autumn 2011

5th March Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
6th March Sunday Forgiveness Sunday - Cheesefare '

Divine Liturgy followed by Vespers with the rite of 9.00 am

asking forgivene
Beginning of Great Lent ST
7th March Monday Clean Monday

Great Compline with Canon of St Andrew of Crete 7.00 pm
8t March Tuesday Clean Tuesday

Great Compline with Canon of St Andrew of Crete 7.00 pm
% March Wednesday Clean Wednesday

Great Compline with Canon of St Andrew of Crete 7.00 pm
10t March Thursday Clean Thursday

Great Compline with Canon of St Andrew of Crete 7.00 pm
13t* March Sunday Ist Sunday in Great Lent: Sunday of Orthodoxy

Vespers with 1st Passia (St. Matthew, Ch. 26, 27) 6.00 pm
16t March Wednesday Great Compline 7.00 pm
19th March Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
20% March Sunday 27 Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Gregory

Palamas

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

Vespers with 2nd Passia (St Mark, Ch. 14,15) 6.00 pm
23 March Wednesday Great Compline 7.00 pm
27t March Sunday 3rd Sunday in Great Lent: Veneration of the

Holy Cross

Vespers with 374 Passia (St. Luke, Ch. 22,23) 6.00 pm
30" March Wednesday Great Compline 7.00 pm
2rd April Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
3rd April Sunday 4th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint John of the

Ladder \

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

Vespers with 4% Passia (St John, Ch. 13-19) 6.00 pm
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4th April
10t April

13t April
16t April

17t April

18t April

19t April

22nd April

23rd April

24t April

30t* April

1st May

14t May
15t May

17¢ May

28*h May
29t May

Monday
Sunday

Wednesday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Tuesday

Saturday
Sunday

Matins with the Great Canon of Saint Andrew of
Crete and the reading of the Life of St Mary of Egypt

5t Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Mary of Egypt
Service of General Anointing

Great Compline

All-night vigil with the blessing of palms & pussy-
willows

THE ENTRY INTO JERUSALEM OF OUR LORD,
GOD AND SAVIOUR JESUS CHRIST

Divine Liturgy

Matins

Great & Holy Monday

Matins

Great & Holy Tuesday

Matins

Great & Holy Friday

Vespers with the bringing out of the Shroud

Matins with lamentations before the Tomb of Christ
Great & Holy Saturday

Vespers with Divine Liturgy

Midnight Office, Procession, Paschal Matins with
blessing of Easter cakes & eggs

THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST

Paschal Vespers

Bright Saturday

Matins

Thomas Sunday

Divine Liturgy and the cutting of the Artos

Matins

Sunday of the Paralytic

Divine Liturgy

Matins with lesser blessing of water
Mid-Pentecost

Matins

Sunday of the Blind Man

Divine Liturgy

6.00 pm

5.00 pm
7.00 pm

6.00 pm
9.00 am
6.00 pm
7.00 pm

7.00 pm .

12.00 pm
6.30 pm

8.00 am
'7.00 pm

11.00 am

6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am
7.00 pm
6.00 pm

9.00 am



